## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH), ROHINI COURTS : DELHI ORDER

The following transfer and posting orders are hereby made in official exigency with immediate effect:-

Sr. No	Name of the official	From	То
1.	Sh. Dinesh Kumar S/o Sh. Suraj Mal, EC-27881407	SPA in the Court of the undersigned.	SPA in the Court of Sh. Vikram Bali, DJ-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
2.	Ms. Kavita Gaur, D/o Sh. Dharampal, EC-14070107	PA in the Court of Sh. Vikram Bali, DJ-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	PA in the Court of the undersigned.
3.	Ms. Samita Jhanji, W/o Sh. Vikas Jhanji, EC-44966338	Reader/SJA in the Court of Sh. Jagmohan Singh, ASJ-03, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	SJA in the Copying Agency, North District, Rohini Court, Delhi.
4.	Sh. Sanjay Anand , S/o Lt. Sh. Manphool, EC-28652473	JA in the Copying Agency, North District, Rohini Court, Delhi.	Reader/JA in the Court of Dr. Neha Kheria, JMFC-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
5.	Sh. Dharmender Sehrawat, S/o Sh. Rajender Singh Sehrawat, EC-17724799		Reader/JA in the Court of Sh. Jagmohan Singh, ASJ-03, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
6.	Sh. Vijay Kumar, S/o Sh. Suraj Bhan, EC-30736865	Reader/JA in the Court of Dr. Neha Kheria, JMFC-02, North District, Rehini Courts, Delhi.	Reader/JA in the Court of Ms. Bhujali, JMFC-01, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
7.	Ms. Anju W/o Sh. Manoj Kumar EC-11454328	Assistant Ahlmad/JJA in the Court of Ms. Shubhi Gupta, JMFC (Mahila Court- 02) (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Assistant Ahlmad/JJA in the Court of Ms. Garima Jindal, JMFC-06, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
8.	Sh. Pradeep Kumar S/o Sh. Satyabir Singh, EC - 40071999	Assistant Ahlmad/JJA in the Cou;t of Ms. Garima Jindal, JMFC-06 North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Ahlmad/JJA in the Court of Dr. Neha Kheria, JMFC-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
9.	Sh. Mukesh Kumar S/o Lt. Sh. Arjun Singh, EC - 13014	Ahlmad/JA in the Court of Dr. Neha Kheria, JMFC-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	JA in Bail Section, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi (before lunch) AND Ahlmad/JA in Evening Court No. 2, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi (after lunch).
10.	Sh. Kundan Singh Rawat, S/o Lt. Sh. Nandan Singh Rawat, EC-37534667	Peon in the Personal Office of the undersigned.	Orderly in the Court of Sh. Sunil Kumar, PO MACT-01, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
11.	Sh. Ravi, S/o Sh. Raja Babu, EC-17267128	Orderly in the Court of the undersigned.	Peon in the Personal Office of the undersigned.
12.	Sh. Pawan Gulia, S/o Sh. Devender Singh, EC-96850716	Orderly in the Court of Dr. Neha Kheria, JMFC-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Orderly in the Court of Sh. Viplav Dabass, ASJ (Spl. FTC), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
13.	Sh. Nitin Mann, S/o Sh. Virender Mann EC-41155121	Orderly in the Court of Sh. Viplav Dabass, ASJ (Spl. FTC), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Orderly in the Court of Ms. Meenu Kaushik, ASJ-05 (POCSO), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
14.	Sh. Yashbir Singh S/o Lt. Sh. Hukam Chand, EC-65369114	Orderly in the Court of Ms. Meenu Kaushik, ASJ-05 (POCSO), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Orderly in the Court of Dr. Neha Kheria, JMFC-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Note:

Transferred officials shall handover the charge of all the records/gadgets in their custody alongwith Computer Hardware & other peripherals (if any), before relinquishing their duties. Non-compliance of the transfer/posting orders or immediately proceeding on leave shall be considered as deliberate insubordination and disciplinary proceeding shall be initiated against the erring official, as per rules. 1.

2.

Khar

(Vinay Kumar Khanna) Principal District & Sessions Judge North District : Rohini Courts : Delhi.

No. 3912 - 3983 /F2N(2)/Admn.I, II & III/T&P/North/RC/2025 Dated, Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ld. Judicial Officers concerned, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Ld. Administrative Civil Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The DDO, Accounts Branch, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Sr. AOJ/AOJ/Branch In-charge, Administration-I, II & III, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch In-charge, Administration-I, II & III, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Official concerned, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The Dealing Official, Admn. I, II & III, Personal File & ACR Cell, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
  The Dealing Official, Admn. I, II & III, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The Web-Site Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading (through Branch-in-charge, Computer Branch). 12. The Web-Site Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The Facilitation Center, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 14. The Record Officer, (RTI), North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 15. The Dealing Official, Layers Seat, Admn. I, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 16. The Branch In-Charge, R & I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading in LAYERS. 17. Personal Office of the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District : Rohini Courts : Delhi.

Delhi the 30 01 202.5